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Need 11,238 gallons of water needed to dissolve 91.235 g CaF2 to yield a 1 ppm F1- solution. 

F   atoms.  
 CaF molecules

 atoms F

 mol CaF

  CaF molecules.

  g CaF

 mol CaF
 g CaF.   x atoms F 24

22

2
23

2

2
2 10421

1

2

1

10026

78

1
13592


